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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
 

I certify I have setVed a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by depositing a copy 
thereof into the United States Mail.. postage prepaid. this-llL day of November, 2009 to: 
~~v\~~ 

lohn 0'Conner : 
4740 Grand Ave., Suite 300 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
Attomey for the Defendant 

~~~ 

Megan Schueler 

WITNESSES: 

C.A.S. c/o AG's Office 
S.A.S. c/o AG's Office
 
BJ Westfall, 5607 oountyrd 2445,Higbee, MO, 65257.
 
April Bonar, C/o AG's Office
 
Kenneth Storla Jr.
 
Karen Grove) Sturgeon School District) 210 West Patton Street, Sturgeon, MO
 
Rachel Wilkinson, Sturgeon School District, 210 West Patton Street, StUrgeon, MO
 
Nicole Umphery, Sturgeon School District, 210 West Patton Street, Sturgeon, MO.
 
Holly (Staley) Calvert, Randolph County DSS, 1715 S. Morley) Moberly, MO.
 
Rebecca Lee, Sturgeon School District, 210 West Patton Street, Sturgeon) MO.
 
Brittany Boggs, Criminalist, MSHP Crime Lab, 1510 East Elm Street, PO Box 568, Jefferson
 
City, MO. Ms. Boggs will be presented as an expert witness to discuss DNA evidence in this
 
case.
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-~ "u,r I 

STATE OF MISSOURI ) 
) SSt 

COUNTY OF RANDOLPH) 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF RANDOLPH COUNTY, MISSOURI ., 
STATE OF MISSOURI, ) 

) 
Plaintiff, ) 

) 
) Case No."". 
) 

KENNETH W. STORLA ) 
) 

Defendant. ) FI LED 
FELONY COMPLAINT NOV 09 2009 

COUNT ONE 

Megan J. Schueler, Special Prosecuting Attorney of the County ofRandolph, State of 

Missouri, charges that the defendant, Kenneth W. Storl~ in violation of Section 566.062, RSMo, 

committed the felony of statutory sodomy in ~he first degree, punishable upon conviction under 

Section 566.062, RSMo, in that~ between January 8,2008 and March 17,2008, in the County of 

Randolph, State of Missouri, the defendant, Kenneth W. Storla., had deviate sexual intercourse 

with S.A.S.) DOB 9/30/95~ who was then less fourteen years old, by having her touch his penis 

with her hand. 

Missouri State Criminal Charge Code.' 1109599.0 

COUNT TWO 

Megan J. Schueler, Special Prosecuting Attorney of the County afRandolpht State of 

Missouri, charges that the defendant, Kenneth W. Starla, in violation af Section 566.062, RSMo, 

committed the felony ofstatutory sodomy in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under 

Section 566.062, RSMo, in that, between March 14,2008 and March 11,2008, in the County of 
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Randolph, State of Missouri, the defendant, Kenneth W. Storla, had deviate sexual intercourse 

with S.A.S., DOB 9/30/951 who was then less fourteen years old, by penetrating her vagina with 

his tongue. 
,. 
; 

MissOUI'i Strlte Criminal Charge Code: 1109599.0 

COUNITHREE 

Megan J. Schueler, Speciat Prosecuting Attorney of the County ofRandolph, State of 

Missouri, charges that the defendant, Kenneth W. Storla, in violation of Section 566 1062, RSMo, 

conunitted the teIony of statutory sodomy in the first degre~ pWlishable uPon conviction Wlder 

Section 566,062, RSMo, in that, between March 14,2008 and March 17~ 2008, in the County of 

Randolph, State of Missouri, the defendant, Kenneth W. Storla, had deviate sexual intercourse 

with S,A.S" DOB 9/30/9S~ who was then less fourteen years old, by inserting his finger into her 

vaglna. 

MU'sOUl'i State CriminQl Chtlrge Code: 1109599.0 

COUNT FOUR 

Megan J. Schueler, Special Prosecuting Attorney of the County ofRandolphJ State of 

~rissouri, charges that the defendant, Kenneth W, Storla1 in violation oiS'eetion 566.067, RSMo, 

committed the class (8) felony ofchild molestation in the first degree, punishable upon 

conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo~ in that, between Maroh 14,2008 and March 17,2008, 

in the County ofRandolph. State of Missouri, the defendant,Kenneth W. Storla, sUbjected 

S.A.S., DOB 9/30/95, who was then less than fourteen years old, to sexual contact by touching 

her breast with his hand. 

Missouri State Criminal Ch4rge Code: 2210799.0 
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COUNT FIVE 

Megan I. Schueler, Speoial Prosecuting Attorney of the County ofRandolph, State of . 
f 

Missouri, charges that the defendant, Kenneth W. Storla. in violation of Section 566.067, RSMo, 

committed the class (B) felony of child molestation in the first degree, punishable upon 

conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo~ in that, between March 26, 2007 and January 28, 

2007, in the County of Randolph, State ofMissouri, the defendant, Kenneth W, Stor1~ subjected 

C.A.S., DOB 3/25/96, who was then less than fourteen years old, to sexual contact by touching 

her breast with his hand. 

Missouri StDM Criminal Charge Code: 2210799.0 

COUNT SIX 

Megan J. Schueler, Special Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Randolph, State of 

Missouri] charges that the defendan.t, Kenneth W. Storla, in violation of Section 566.067 1 RSMo. 

c.ommitted the class (B) felony of child molestation. in the first degree, punishable upon 

conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that, in October, 2007, in the County ofRandolph, 

State of Missouri, the defendant, Kenneth W. Storla, subjected C.A.S., DOB 3/25/96, who was 

then less than fourteen years old, to sexual contact by touching her breast with his hand. 

Mitsou,i State Criminal Charge Code: 2210799.0 

The facts that form the basis for this infonnation and beliefare con~inedin the attachedstatement(s) 

of ['acts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon whic)l this court may find the existence of 

probable cause. 

Wherefore, the SpeGial Prosecuting Attorney respectfully requests a sununons be issued as provided 

bylaw. 

.\ 
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Respectfully submitted, 
CHRIS KOSTER 
A ttomey General 

-')11 y--­
I 
. Megan Schueler 

Assistant Attorney General 
Missouri Bar No. 52321 
149 Park Central Square, Suite 10) 7 
Springfield~ Missouri 65806 . 
(417) 895-6567 
(417) 895~6448 facsimile 

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 15th day ofOctober, 2009. 

c:~A .. LiL4~ 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 

ob- \\0- ~ L\ 
WITNESSES: 

C.A.S. c/o AO's Office 
S.A.S. clo AG' 5 Office
 
B1 Westfall, 5607 county rd 2445,Htgbee, MO, 65257.
 
April Bonar, C/o AG's Office
 
Kenneth Storta Jr.
 
Karen GrOVE:j Sturgeon School District) 210 West Patton Street, Sturgeon, .MO
 
Rachel Wilkinson, Sturgeon School District, 210 West Patton Street, Sturgeon, MO
 
Nicole Umphery, Sturgeon School District, 210 West Patton Street, Sturgeon, MO.
 
Holly (Staley) Calvert) Randolph County DSS, 1715 S. Morley, Moberly, MO.
 
Rebecca Lee, Sturgeon School District, 210 West Patton Street. Sturgeon, MO.
 
Brittany Boggs, Criminalist, MSHP Crime Lab, 1510 East Elm-Street. PO Box 568) Jefferson
 
City, MO. Ms. Boggs will be presented as an expert witness to discuss DNA evidence in this
 
case.
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PUNISHMENT RANGE:
 

Statutory Sodomy i,. the Fi,st Degree: In1prisonment for a term afnot l~ss than five years and
 
up to life imprisonment '
 

Class B Felony: Imprisdnment for a term of not less than five years and not more than 15 years,
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
,., 

1certify I have served a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by depositing a copy 
thereof into the United States MaH, postage prepaid, this 77TH day of October, 2009 to: 

John O'Conner 
4740 Grand Ave., Suite 300 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
Attomey for the Defendant 

Megan Schueler 
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~,"-- ~~'\iE'DSTATE OF M{SSOURI ) 
) SS. ocr 0 R 2009

COUNTY OF COLE ) 
''-''. - ....... It
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL
AFFIDAVIT OF PROBABLE CAUSE 

Date: I () Is10 Cf-:__ 

I Erik Thomas, have experience as an investiga.tor with the Missouri Attorney General t s Office. 
r know that false statements on this fonn are punishable by law and state that the facts contained 
herein are true. 

rhave probable cause to believe that Kenneth W, Storla) SSN: 530-64..5194, DOB: 8/8/58, 
committed one or more criminal offenses in Randolph County, Missouri. 

The facts supporting this belief are as follows: 

Upon review of the police reports in this case, the forensic interview!!, and speaking with . 
C.A.S., to clarify a timeline for the abuse incidences she revealed, I have discovered the following: 

S.A.S. is the paternal granddaughter ofKenneth W. Storla. S.A.S. moved in with her father in· 
Clark, Missouri in January 8, 2008 and stayed in Clark through sometime in March~ 2008. She 
revealed, during a forensic lnterview, that on or about March 14, 2008, Kenneth W. Storla touched 
her breast with his hand at Storla's residence of 101 Oklahoma, Clark3 Missouri, She also indicated' 
that on or about the evening ofMarch 15,2008 to the early morning hours ofMarch 16,2008. Storla 
digitally penetrated her vagina in his bedroom. He also rubbed her breasts. During this time~ at his 
home in Clark3 Missouri, the defendant also took off her pants and perfonned oral sex on her. 

Between March 14 and March 17, 2008, S.A.S. indicated that Kenneth W. Storla took her in his 
truck to kennel her father's loose dog. After this, they returned to Storla's home in Clark, Missouri. 
Storla allowed S.A.S. to talk to a friend in California on his phone. While she spoke on the phone, 
Storla digitally penetrated her vagina. She indicated he went "all the way up." He was en.tirety 
naked at one point, as was she, and placed his penis near her vagina, touching her leg with his penis, 
He then pulled away and commented~ "NQ, your dad will be home soon, I don't want to take that 
risk." 

S.A.S. also disclosed that at some point~ Storla made her touch his penis with her hand and said, 
t'Oh, I'm getting hard." Durillg the forensic interview, S.A.S. illustrated the abuse Withanatomically 
correct dolls. A search warrant was obtained based upon this infonnation. and DNA was obtained 
from Storla' s person. 

On January lOJ 2008, a hotline investigation ·was assigned to Randolph County Sheriff's 
Department. C.A.S. t DOB 3..25..96, disclosed, in a forensic intervle'#j that Kenneth W. Storla 
touched her breast between March and July 2007 at his home at 101 Oklahoma, Clark, Missouri. 
She went over to do chores for her grandfather, and she and her brothers went over to Storla~ s home 
for after school care. She advised this happened mwy times, and one specific time was when she 
was folding clothes and watching TV in the living room of the house. Storla groped her breasts on 
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top ofher clothing. She told him to stOPl and he did. Not long after this incident, she disclosed that 
Storla again began groping her breasts. 

C.A.S. also disclosed that the last time Storla touched her breast occurred right before she disclosed 
to her mother) April Bonar. C.A.S. disclosed, to her mother, that Storla was touching her breasts on 
or after October 17~ 2007, when Bonar and she were on the way to Caseyis Convenience Store. 
C.A.S. described Storla instructed her to go to the bathroom and put on a night gown he provided to 
her. She did so and came out of the bathroom. It was too big and hung down passed her breasts. 
8torla told her it was too big and to change. While she was changing, Storla told her, "One tit is 
bigger than the other." Then, Storla began groping her naked bre~t. 

April Bonar was interviewed and told the investigator C,A,S, disclosed Storla's sexual abuse to her 
after October 17, 2007. Bonarrecalled C~A,S. telling her what had happened between she and Storla 
on the way to Casey's General Store. Bonar remembers that it was just after October 17, 2007 
becallSe she and her husband had visitation with a child on October 17, 2007. C.A.S. was left with 
Storla 00 that date l She believes C.A.S. told her the next day about Storla's groping ofher breasts. 

Bonar also reported she confronted Storla about the abuse. Storla told her that C.A-S. was telling the 
truth. Storla also told her that, if Bonar ruined him, "he would not be the only one losing their 
home. H At the time, Bonar was renting from Storla, She felt this statement was a threat and was 
afraid ifshe told, she and her children wouldbe homeless. Bonar infonned the investigator that she 
had recently arranged for fmancing to buy the home from Storla and was no longer afraid to report 
the abuse. 

This Probable Cause Statement is made for the sole pUtpose of supporting a 
Complaint, and may not include all of the facts or circumstances that have been 
learned by me in my investigation of this matter. 

I swear or affirm under penalty of law for making false statements or pezjUIy, that the facts 
stated in the foregoing Probable Cause Sta.tement are tIUe and correct to the best ofmy 
knowledge and belief. 

Erik Thomas 
Name Signatur~Z:~

lo/s/o"Date: 
I 

State of Missouri, Cole County, ss; 

On this s"- day ofOctobfj 2.009~, the undersigned, 11 Notary Public in and 
for said state, personally appeared ~ ,known to me to be the person(s) 
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who executed the above document and acknowledged to me that the same was executed for the 
purposes therein stated. ( 

~Yvl.~ 

Notary Public 
. 
I 

--·'--5AFtLA. MlVEN� 
Notary PubHc: • Netary Saal� 

SEAL: StalA of MISSOUri 
Comrlll5~10l'1ed for Cole COLJf1ty� 

My CQrrunlS!lloIl E.:pirei: OctQDer 24J.2(J10�
Commlulon Number. 06957'6=9� 

TOTAL P.14 
TOTAL P .13 


